

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

7-29-1953

Letter from J. Edward Williams to Senator Langer Regarding Civil Case No. 2386, July 29, 1953

J. Edward Williams US Department of Justice

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Williams, J. Edward, "Letter from J. Edward Williams to Senator Langer Regarding Civil Case No. 2386, July 29, 1953" (1953). William Langer Papers. 521.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/521

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
LANDS DIVISION

Department of Justice

Jarrison Dem.

July 29, 1953

Honorable William Langer United States Senate Washington, D. C.

My dear Senator:

This will make further reference to the conference had in your office at which Mr. Edward N. Bodholdt represented this Department in connection with the condemnation proceeding entitled United States v. Certain Lands and Improvements in McLean, Dunn, McKenzie and Mercer Counties, North Dakota; Rufus B. Stevenson, et al., Civil No. 2386.

Pursuant to arrangements made at this conference, there is enclosed herewith a certified copy of the judgment filed July 17, 1953, which adjudicated the just compensation to be paid for the taking of all of the allotments included in the proceeding with the exception of Allotments Nos. 323-A and 368 formerly owned by Lillie Wolf of Ellowoods, North Dakota, and No. 1790 formerly owned by Anna May Bracklin McGrady, Sanish, North Dakota.

If I can be of any further assistance to you, please let me know.

With kind regards,

Sincerely,

J. EDWARD WILLIAMS
Acting Assistant Attorney General

Januara Helliams